PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2153

Page 5, line 13, replace "<u>The</u>" with "<u>If required to obtain United States department of agriculture</u> <u>approval of the commission's grain buyer inspection program, the</u>"

Page 5, line 14, replace "<u>The commission may</u>" with "<u>A financial statement furnished under this</u> section is a confidential trade secret and is not a public record."

Page 5, remove lines 15 through 17

Page 8, line 5, remove "and is sufficient to cover"

Page 8, line 6, remove "the full value of all outstanding credit-sale contracts"

Page 8, line 7, after "contract" insert "along"

Page 8, line 29, replace "purposes" with "purpose" and remove the underscored colon

Page 8, line 30, replace "a. Protecting" with "protecting"

Page 9, remove lines 1 through 18

Page 10, line 11, after the underscored period insert "Information pertaining to the volume of grain handled is a confidential trade secret and is not a public record. The commission may make this information available for use by other governmental entities, but the information may not be released by those entities in a manner that jeopardizes the confidentiality of individual licensees."

Page 13, line 7, remove "roving"

Renumber accordingly